



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Grundy County & Various Townships	Grundy	23-XX000-00-GM	02/23/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$1,155,585.62	

Bidder's Name	D. Construction Inc.	P.T. Ferro Construction Co.	Gallagher Asphalt
Bidder's Address	1488 S. Broadway St.	P.O. Box 156	18100 South Indiana Ave
City, State, Zip	Coal City, IL. 60416	Joliet, IL. 60434-0156	Thornton, IL. 60476
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A.	Braceville, 23-02000-00-GM	AOR										
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	18573.93	\$1.0000	\$18,573.93	\$0.0100	\$185.74	\$0.0100	\$185.74	\$0.8000	\$14,859.14
	HMA Surface Rem. 2"		Sq Yd	20246.56	\$3.0000	\$60,739.68	\$2.0500	\$41,505.45	\$4.0000	\$80,986.24	\$2.0000	\$40,493.12
	HMA LVL BC(MM)Mix"C"N50		Ton	1733.57	\$80.0000	\$138,685.60	\$84.0000	\$145,619.88	\$96.0000	\$166,422.72	\$95.0000	\$164,689.15
	HMA SC 1.5" Mix "C" N50		Ton	3467.13	\$77.0000	\$266,969.01	\$80.0000	\$277,370.40	\$96.0000	\$332,844.48	\$92.0000	\$318,975.96
	Agg. Wedge Shoulder		Ton	1089.74	\$25.0000	\$27,243.50	\$25.0000	\$27,243.50	\$35.0000	\$38,140.90	\$35.0000	\$38,140.90
	HMA Butt Joints		Sq Yd	253.33	\$15.0000	\$3,799.95	\$15.0000	\$3,799.95	\$0.0100	\$2.53	\$26.0000	\$6,586.58
	HMA Surf. Rem. 2" (Special)		Sq Yd	21028.85	\$3.0000	\$63,086.55	\$2.0500	\$43,109.14	\$5.0000	\$105,144.25	\$2.4000	\$50,469.24
B.	Felix, 23-04000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	556.88	\$1.0000	\$556.88	\$0.0100	\$5.57	\$0.0100	\$5.57	\$1.7000	\$946.70
	HMA Surface Removal 1"		Sq Yd	1237.5	\$4.0000	\$4,950.00	\$8.5000	\$10,518.75	\$10.0000	\$12,375.00	\$6.0000	\$7,425.00
	HMA LVL BC(MM)Mix"C"N50		Ton	75	\$110.0000	\$8,250.00	\$103.0000	\$7,725.00	\$125.0000	\$9,375.00	\$159.0000	\$11,925.00
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	150	\$110.0000	\$16,500.00	\$103.0000	\$15,450.00	\$135.0000	\$20,250.00	\$127.0000	\$19,050.00
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	20	\$60.0000	\$1,200.00	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00	\$100.0000	\$2,000.00	\$180.0000	\$3,600.00
	HMA Butt Joint		Sq Yd	122.22	\$20.0000	\$2,444.40	\$15.0000	\$1,833.30	\$0.0100	\$1.22	\$33.0000	\$4,033.26
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Special		Sq Yd	21.67	\$35.0000	\$758.45	\$65.0000	\$1,408.55	\$50.0000	\$1,083.50	\$170.0000	\$3,683.90

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Pavement Mark. 4" Epoxy		Ft	1120	\$1.5000	\$1,680.00	\$2.2000	\$2,464.00	\$4.0000	\$4,480.00	\$2.3000	\$2,576.00
C.	GooseLake,23-07000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	7638.5	\$1.0000	\$7,638.50	\$0.0100	\$76.39	\$0.0100	\$76.39	\$1.0000	\$7,638.50
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	16974.44	\$4.0000	\$67,897.76	\$2.7500	\$46,679.71	\$4.0000	\$67,897.76	\$2.2000	\$37,343.77
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	1901.14	\$85.0000	\$161,596.90	\$81.0000	\$153,992.34	\$100.0000	\$190,114.00	\$102.0000	\$193,916.28
D.	Highland, 23-09000-00-GM											
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	1000	\$50.0000	\$50,000.00	\$44.0000	\$44,000.00	\$65.0000	\$65,000.00	\$52.0000	\$52,000.00
E.	Norman, 23-14000-00-GM											
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	1170	\$42.0000	\$49,140.00	\$44.0000	\$51,480.00	\$65.0000	\$76,050.00	\$47.0000	\$54,990.00
F.	Vienna, 23-16000-00-GM											
	Class D 4" Patch Special		Sq Yd	100	\$60.0000	\$6,000.00	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00	\$115.0000	\$11,500.00	\$145.0000	\$14,500.00
G.	Wauponsee23-17000-00-GM											
	HMA Prime Coat		Lb	4675	\$1.0000	\$4,675.00	\$0.0100	\$46.75	\$0.0100	\$46.75	\$0.9000	\$4,207.50
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	10388.89	\$4.0000	\$41,555.56	\$2.1000	\$21,816.67	\$4.0000	\$41,555.56	\$2.0000	\$20,777.78
	HMA SC 2" Mix "C" N50		Ton	1163.56	\$85.0000	\$98,902.60	\$77.0000	\$89,594.12	\$95.0000	\$110,538.20	\$94.0000	\$109,374.64
	Pav. Mark. 4" Epoxy		Ft	1916.5	\$1.5000	\$2,874.75	\$2.2000	\$4,216.30	\$2.2500	\$4,312.13	\$2.3000	\$4,407.95
H.	Grundy Co. 23-00000-00-GM											
	Class D 2" Patch Special		Sq Yd	831.11	\$60.0000	\$49,866.60	\$44.0000	\$36,568.84	\$70.0000	\$58,177.70	\$55.0000	\$45,711.05
Total Bid:						As Read:						
						As Calculated:	\$1,037,710.35	\$1,398,565.64	\$1,232,321.42			
						% Over/Under:	(10.20)%	21.03 %	6.64 %			